Open Account Win iPhone 16

Terms and Conditions

The "Open Account Win iPhone 16" (Promotion) is organized by Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. (197201001092), hereinafter referred to as "The Organiser".

1. Promotion Period

This Promotion will run **from 1**st **October 2024** (11:00 AM) until **31**st **December 2024** (11:00 AM), both dates inclusive, unless otherwise notified ("Promotion Period"). The Organiser reserves the right to end the Promotion earlier than **31**st **December 2024** (11:00 AM), and applications received after the Promotion ends will not be considered.

2. Eligibility

- 2.1. The Promotion is open to applicants who meet the following criteria:
 - 2.1.1. Applicants must be at least 18 years old and possess a valid Malaysia Identification Card (MyKad).
 - 2.1.2. Applicants must successfully register for a trading account as principal account holder with The Organiser.
 - 2.1.3. Applicants must make at least 1 **BUY/SELL** order transaction using trading account on the Organiser's platform.

3. Ineligible Applicants

- 3.1. Anyone who have owned a CDS account through The Organiser before the Promotion Period.
- 3.2. Former account holders who closed their account with The Organiser during the promotion period and then reopened it will be considered ineligible.
- 3.3. Employees of The Organiser

4. Promotion Gift Categories

- 4.1. Applicants who successfully apply for a trading account on the Organiser's platform, paconline.com, during the Promotion Period and have met the eligibility criteria outlined in Clause 2 shall be referred to as "Qualified Applicants", and winners of lucky draw shall be referred to as "Winners".
- 4.2. "Grand Prize" refers to a limited Promotion Prize with higher value.
- 4.3. "**Monthly Prize**" refers to a standard Promotion Prize, which is provided differently in each complete month during the Promotion Period.
- 4.4. Promotion Prize categories and its criteria are stated in the table below:

Prize Category	Promotion Prize	Criteria
Grand Prize	Apple iPhone 16	• One (1) random
		Qualified Applicant
		will be selected by
		lucky draw
		• Capped at one (1)
		unit
Monthly Prize	Prize will be determined by	• Five (5) random
	The Organiser	Qualified Applicants
		will be selected per
		month by lucky draw

- 4.5. Each Qualified Applicant is eligible for only one (1) Promotion Prize regardless during the Promotion Period;
- 4.6. If there are not enough recipients by the planned Winner Announcement Date in Clause 6.1, the announcement may not be published.

5. Selection Process

5.1. The Organiser will select the winners by lucky draw of the Prize Categories based on the criteria stated in Clause 4.5.

- 5.2. The Winners will be responsible for completing prize claims with accurate and up-to-date details for the Organiser to arrange delivery of the Promotion Prizes.
- 5.3. The Organiser reserves the right to select recipients of Promotion Prizes at their absolute discretion, based on the criteria specified in Clause 4.5 and subject to the total number of Qualified Applicants.

6. Prize Fulfilment

- 6.1. The Winners awarded with the Grand Prize will be announced and published on iPac Online Facebook page by 31 st January 2025.
- 6.2. Lucky draw prize Winners will be contacted via phone call/WhatsApp/e-mail/message as per contact information recorded in the account information within one (1) month from the end of the promotion period.
- 6.3. It is the Winners responsibility to claim their Promotion Prize from the Organiser before 28th February 2025 ("Claim Period"). The Organiser reserves the right not to entertain any claim received outside the Claim Period.
- 6.4. In any case should the Prize Winner is unable to be contacted after THREE (3) consecutive attempts for three consecutive days within the grace period, he/she will be disqualified as the Prize Winner. The Organiser reserves the rights to contact the next Prize Winner and declare he/she as the winner by going through the similar process.
- 6.5. Prizes cannot be transferred to other parties, are not refundable and not exchangeable for cash, credit, or other goods.

7. General Terms and Conditions

- 7.1. The terms and conditions, bonuses and offers in this promotion are provided by Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. (197201001092). Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. is a Participating Organisation of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad and Trading Participant of Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad registered in Malaysia. Inter-Pacific Securities Sthedn. Bhd. has the final say on the eligibility of participants in this promotion.
- 7.2. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. reserves the right to: (i) amend, add or delete these terms and conditions (including the eligibility screening criteria and the terms and conditions for eligibility) at any time without further notice to customers. (ii) change, withdraw or delete any terms of the promotion without disclosing the reason, compensation or remuneration. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. determines all details of this promotion and is binding on all participants.
- 7.3. Applicable telephone, internet and other charges may apply and participants are responsible for such fees and expenses.
- 7.4. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. reserves the right to cancel the referral challenge prizes, including but not limited to any malfunction of any computer system or equipment resulting in the wrong/over-issuance of rewards. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. reserves the right to terminate the reward program at any time without further notice. Please pay attention to the relevant information on our Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. application and website.
- 7.5. If there is any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any advertisements, promotions, publicity and other materials related to or associated with this event/promotion, these terms and conditions shall prevail.
- 7.6. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. shall not be liable for any injury, loss or damage suffered in connection with the campaign/promotion and/or the redemption or use of the prizes, including but not limited to direct or indirect, incidental, consequential, exemplary, punitive or special damages for loss

of profit, loss of business or business income, business profits or goodwill to any party including third parties, whether arising in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise. For the avoidance of doubt, Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. may cancels, terminates or suspends this campaign and no party shall be entitled to make any claim or compensation against Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. for any and all losses or damages suffered or incurred directly or indirectly by Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. as a result of the cancellation.

- 7.7. Any trademarks, graphic symbols, logos or intellectual property rights contained in any materials related to this campaign/promotion, in particular those related to the campaign/promotion prizes, are the property of their respective owners. Inter-Pacific Securities Sdn. Bhd. does not provide any financial advice, endorsement or sponsorship of its products or services.
- 7.8. Nothing in this activity should be considered an offer, solicitation or recommendation to buy or sell securities, futures or other investment products. All types of investments are risky and investors may suffer losses. All information and data on the website are for reference only. Past performance does not guarantee future results. This activity does not take into account your investment objectives, financial situation or financial needs.
- 7.9. This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Securities Commission Malaysia (SC).